Liload	24759
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600195667896
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/25/1101018025 **155.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	žo –
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED FEB 25 PM 1: 25 ECRETARY OF STATE LLAHASSEE. FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

.

L



FEB 2 8 2011



LAW OFFICES DOUMAR, ALLSWORTH, LAYSTROM, VOIGT, WACHS, ADAIR, PARKE & BOSACK, LLP

JOHN H. ADAIR, III, P.A. EMERSON ALLSWORTH, P.A. E. SCOTT ALLSWORTH, P.A. MARK E. ALLSWORTH, P.A. KAREY L. BOSACK, P.A. BENJAMIN R. DISHOWITZ, P.A.

TALSO ADMITTED IN PENNSYLVANIA ALSO ADMITTED IN MICHIGAN

1177 SOUTHEAST THIRD AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316-1109 BROWARD (954) 762-3400 TOLL FREE (866) 242-9488 TELEFAX (954) 525 - 3423 WEBSITE: SFLALAW.COM

February 22, 2011

Secretary of State Corporate Records Bureau **Division of Corporations** Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32301



RAYMOND A. DOUMAR, P.A.*

ANDRE PARKE, P.A.

JOHN D. VOIGT, P.A.

JEFFREY S. WACHS, P.A.T

STUART J. MAC IVER. P.A.

JOHN W. PERLOFF, P.A.

OF COUNSEL

C. WILLIAM LAYSTROM, JR., P.A.

RE: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - OSTEOLIFE IMPLANTS, LLC

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed herewith please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization pertaining to the above named corporation, together with a check in the amount of \$155.00 representing the following fees and costs:

Filing Fee Registered Agent Designation	\$ 100.00 25.00
Certified Copy	 30.00
TOTAL	\$ 155.00

Please return one certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation to the undersigned.

Very truly yours, RAYMOND A.DO

For the firm

RAD/mw enclosure: 02/17/2011 01:58 3059443046

IMPLANT SEMINARS INC

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

FEB 25 PH 1:25

OSTEOLIFE IMPLANTS, LLC

The undersigned initial member(s) of OSTEOLIFE IMPLANTS, LLC, a Flotida limited liability company formed hereunder (the "Company"), hereby form a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. COMPANY NAME

The name of this Company is: Osteolife Implants, LLC

ARTICLE II. COMMENCEMENT AND TERM OF EXISTENCE

In accordance with Section 608.409(1) of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the term of existence of the Company shall commence on <u>Februar</u>, 28, 2011, and shall continue uptil December 31, 2056, unless otherwise dissolved pursuant to Article VIII of these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE III. MAILING ADDRESS OF COMPANY

The initial mailing address of this Company is:

1840 N.E. 153rd Street North Miami Beach, Florida 33162

Such mailing address may also be revised to such locations within the State of Florida and may be determined by majority of the members of the Company.

ARTICLE IV. STREET ADDRESS OF COMPANY

The initial street address of the principal office of the Company is:

1840 N.E. 153rd Street North Miami Beach, Florida 33162

Such street address may also be revised to such locations within the State of Florida and may be determined by majority of the members of the Company.

ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED AGENT ADDRESS

The initial registered agent and the street address of the initial registered agent of this Company in the State of Florida shall be:

> Dr. Arun Garg 1840 NE 153rd Street North Miami Beach, Florida 33162



Pursuant to Section 608.4232 of the Act, the Company may admit additional members upon the unanimous vote of all members of the Company at a duly called meeting of the members or by written consent of all members of the Company.

ARTICLE VII. <u>RIGHT OF ASSIGNEE TO BECOME A MEMBER</u>

An assignee of a member's interest in the Company may become a member of the Company, and acquire the rights and powers and be subject to the restrictions and liabilities of a member of the Company, upon the unanimous vote of all members of the Company, (excluding the member seeking to transfer his interest in the Company), which vote is taken at a duly called meeting of the members or by written consent of all members of the Company.

ARTICLE VIII. DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

Upon the death, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or upon the occurrence of any other event provided in the Regulations of the Company, the Company shall be dissolved unless the surviving members elect to continue the Company upon the unanimous vote of all the members of Company which vote is taken at a duly called meeting of the members or by written consent of all members of the Company.

ARTICLE IX. MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY

The Company shall be managed by the member(s) of the Company whose name(s) is/are set forth below:

Arun K. Garg

ARTICLE X. RETURN OF CAPITAL

No member shall have the right to demand the return of his or its contribution to capital except as provided in the Company's Regulations then in existence.

ARTICLE XI. AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Members may adopt, alter, amend or repeal any provision of the Articles of the Organization upon the unanimous vote of all the members of the Company which vote is taken at a duly called meeting of the members or by written consent of all the members of the Company.

ARTICLE XII. AMENDMENT OF REGULATIONS

Pursuant to Section 608.423(1) of the Act, the members of the Company may adopt, alter, amend or repeal any provision of the Regulations upon the unanimous vote of all the members of the Company which vote is taken at a duly called meeting of the members or by written consent of all the members of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned initial member(s) have/has executed the foregoing Articles of Organization as of this <u>22</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2011.

INITIAL MEMBER(S): Arun K. Garg, Owner

FILED 11 FEB 25 PH 1: 2: SECRETARY OF STATI ALLAHASSEE, FLORI

CERTIFICATE ACCEPTING DESIGNATION AS AN AGENT UPON WHOM SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE MAY BE SERVED

The following is submitted pursuant to Sections 608.415 and 608.507 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act:

Having been appointed registered agent of Osteolife Implants, L.L.C., in its Articles of Organization, at the place designated in such Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby agrees to act in this capacity and affirms that it is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position.

4

Dated: February 22, 2011

Dr. ARUN

